

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

**Sr.DEE/M/NED** acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **NED-E-08-2026-27** Closing Date/Time 09/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

**1. NIT HEADER**

<b>Name of Work</b>	Provision of New Multi-storey Running room 30 Bed capacity at Mudkhed Station-Electrical Arrangements.		
<b>Bidding type</b>	Normal Tender		
<b>Tender Type</b>	Open	<b>Bidding System</b>	Single Packet System
<b>Tender Closing Date Time</b>	09/07/2026 15:00	<b>Date Time Of Uploading Tender</b>	17/06/2026 17:56
<b>Pre-Bid Conference Required</b>	No	<b>Pre-Bid Conference Date Time</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Advertised Value</b>	4815897.80	<b>Tendering Section</b>	DRAWING
<b>Bidding Style</b>	Single Rate for Each Schedule	<b>Bidding Unit</b>	
<b>Earnest Money (Rs.)</b>	96300.00	<b>Validity of Offer ( Days)</b>	60
<b>Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)</b>	0.00	<b>Period of Completion</b>	12 Months
<b>Contract Type</b>	Works - General	<b>Contract Category</b>	Expenditure
<b>Bidding Start Date</b>	25/06/2026		
<b>Are JV allowed to bid</b>	No	<b>Number of JV Member Allowed</b>	0
<b>Are Consortium allowed to bid</b>	No	<b>Number of Consortium Member Allowed</b>	0
<b>Ranking Order For Bids</b>	Lowest to Highest	<b>Expenditure Type</b>	Capital (Works)

**2. SCHEDULE**

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule ( ) A-Provision of New Multi-storey Running room 30 Bed capacity at Mudkhed Station.- Electrical Arrangements</b>							4815897.80	Above/ Below/Par
1	1	100.00	Numbers	1280.00	128000.00	AT Par	128000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 18 W LED round/square type slim light fittings conforming to specification Make: Bajaj/Havells/Philips or similar							
2	2	80.00	Each	359.00	28720.00	AT Par	28720.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 20 W LED Tube Light fittings conforming to specification Make: Havells/Syska/Crompton/Bajaj/Surya							
3	3	30.00	Numbers	1379.00	41370.00	AT Par	41370.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of led based 3-Watt LED Bed side Light in put 230 volts ac, light single 3w led lamp with cc driver and 45 degrees viewing angle controlled by a switch. 3 watts led lamp. Specification : 100 lumens per watt, colour day light, efficiency 85% input voltage 12v ac - 230 vac, over voltage protection, and short circuit protection, beam angle : spot, current 300-350 ma, led make : nichia, osram, seoul, philips, lumileds, cree and ledium switch and socket.							
4	4	40.00	Numbers	2298.00	91920.00	AT Par	91920.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 28W 1200 mm BLDC Ceiling Fan, BEE 5 star rated with remote control and all connected accessories conforming to class 1 of IS:374/1979 with amdts 1 to 6 including labor charges. Make:Gorilla/Havells/ CG/Bajaj/Orient or similar							
5	5	12.00	Numbers	1970.00	23640.00	AT Par	23640.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of Ventilating Fans (Exhaust fan) of 4 pole 300 mm sweep sizewith metallic body with capacitor conforming to IS No.2312/67 (Reaffirmed2005) complete with louver and all connected accessories. Make: Havells/CG/Bajaj/Khaitan.							
6	6	7.00	Numbers	8000.00	56000.00	AT Par	56000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of BEE 5 Star rated electric storage water heater (Geyser) of 15 Ltrs. Capacity suitable for operation on 230 Volts(+/-10%), single phase, 50Hz AC supply with all connected accessories complete. Make:Bajaj/Havells/ Crompton or similar							
7	7	30.00	Numbers	90.00	2700.00	AT Par	2700.00	

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of Decorative 0.5 W LED Night Lamp in approved manner with lamp holder.						
8	8	15.00	Numbers	3140.00	47100.00	AT Par	47100.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 30 W 400 mm BLDC Wall Mounting Fan,Energy Efficient with remote control and all connected accessories conforming to class 1 of IS: 555/1979 with Amdts. including laborcharges. Make: Gorilla/Havells/CG/Bajaj/Usha						
9	9	5.00	Set	57651.00	288255.00	AT Par	288255.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and comissioning of BEE 5 star rated (ISEER above 4.5)2.0 ton capacity wall mounting inverter split type air conditioning indoor unit, including inter connecting pipes and cables, Clamps, supporting frame, channels, Angles, nuts bolts etc. complete with all other connected materials and works. (The lengths of the copper pipes shall vary according to the site condition. Installation includes necessary holes to be made on brick/stone walls etc.Contractor is advised to inspect the site before quoting their offer)Makes : Samsung/Blue star/Hitachi /LLOYD/LG/Voltas/Carrier/Misthubishi/Daikin.						
10	10	25.00	Set	5115.00	127875.00	AT Par	127875.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of wall/floor mounting type Voltage stablizer of 5 KVA Voltage Stabilizer for AC 2 Ton with all connected accessories and works.						
11	11	20.00	Each	44776.00	895520.00	AT Par	895520.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of BEE 5 Star Rated 1.5 Ton Inverter type Split Air Conditioning unit conforming to specifications attached and marking S. No. and date oferection. Make: BlueStar/Hitachi /Daikin /LG/						
12	12	300.00	Metre	498.00	149400.00	AT Par	149400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and Fixing extra Copper two pipes for Split AC (if required as per site condition and cost is for two pipes/meter)						
13	13	25.00	Each	729.00	18225.00	AT Par	18225.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing of outdoor suitable outdoor stand for Split AC.						
14	14	32.00	Numbers	717.00	22944.00	AT Par	22944.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring points: Provision for wiring with two runs of 4 sq mm 1100 V and one run of flexible copper conductor 1.5 sq mm 1100 V PVC insulated wires(phase, neutral and earth) in concealed PVC conduitpipe/casing and capping with 6A flush modular type switch control including 2 way switches wherever required, 3 pin ceiling rose and modular type plate cover to MS switch control box including all labor charges complete for fan points, light points, bell points, exhaust fans points etc. All the material used shall be of ISI approved make						
15	15	200.00	Metre	37.00	7400.00	AT Par	7400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of 25 mm dia 2 mm thick PVC pipe (ISI mark) concealed in wall with all required accessories including masonry work and labour charges etc. common PVC pipe line for water dropping						
16	16	2.00	Numbers	3123.00	6246.00	AT Par	6246.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 0.5 hp pump for solar panels cleaning. Residential Water Pump Self Priming Regenerative   Single Phase  ADDS (Drip Proof Adapter)   Anti-Jam Winding Make: Crompton/Kirloskar/Havells						
17	17	5.00	Numbers	4499.00	22495.00	AT Par	22495.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, Installation and commissioning of Instant geysers of 3KW, 3 ltrs and with standing capacity of 0.8 MPa. Make: Havells/Bajaj/Crompton or similar						
18	18	32.00	Each	1412.00	45184.00	AT Par	45184.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing and connecting of Protected Power Unit for with Built-in 16-25A MCB (as per requirement) conforming to IS:13032 & IS:8623 with suitable sheet steel enclosure and all connected accessories complete. Make: Legrand/Havells/L&T						
19	19	10.00	Numbers	216.00	2160.00	AT Par	2160.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting unbreakable concealed type modular switch box with double mounting plate for 3 module duly erected flush to wall with required chiselling and finishing with cement mortar / POP as per required to match the background in an approved manner. Make: Legrand/Havells/GM						
20	20	70.00	Numbers	282.00	19740.00	AT Par	19740.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting unbreakable concealed type modular switch box with double mounting plate for 6 module duly erected flush to wall with required chiselling and finishing with cement mortar / POP as per required to match the background in an approved manner. Make: Legrand/Havells/ Schneider/GM						
21	21	25.00	Numbers	447.00	11175.00	AT Par	11175.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting unbreakable concealed type modular switch box with double mounting plate for 12 module duly erected flush to wall with required chiselling and finishing with cement mortar / POP as per required to match the background in an approved manner. Make: Legrand/Havells/ Schneider/GM						

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

22	22	80.00	Numbers	119.00	9520.00	AT Par	9520.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of modular type 5 pin 6A multi socket with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. Make: Legrand/Havells/GM (Similar to FABIO Model of Havells)							
23	23	340.00	Numbers	46.00	15640.00	AT Par	15640.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection modular type switch 6/10A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. Make: Legrand/Havells/GM /INDOASIAN							
24	24	20.00	Numbers	157.00	3140.00	AT Par	3140.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of modular type 3 pin 16A multi socket with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. Make: Legrand/Havells/GM							
25	25	20.00	Numbers	89.00	1780.00	AT Par	1780.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of modular type switch 16A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. Make: Legrand/Havells/GM							
26	26	265.00	Point	433.00	114745.00	AT Par	114745.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring points: Provision for wiring with two runs of 1.5 sq mm 1100 V and one run of flexible copper conductor 1.5 sq mm 1100 V PVC insulated wires (phase, neutral and earth) in the existing concealed PVC conduit pipe/casing and capping with 6A flush modular type switch control including 2 way switches wherever required, 3 pin ceiling rose and modular type plate cover to MS switch control box including all labour charges complete for fan points, light points, bell points, exhaust fans points etc. All the material used shall be of ISI approved make.							
27	27	1200.00	Metre	179.00	214800.00	AT Par	214800.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying & erecting mains with 2x4 sq.mm. and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm FRLSH PVC copper wire in HMS PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification Make: Havells/Finolex/Polycab							
28	28	300.00	Metre	225.00	67500.00	AT Par	67500.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying & erecting mains with 2x6 sq.mm. and earth wire 4 sq.mm FRLSH PVC copper wire, in HMS PVC conduit min.20mm dia, as per specification. Make: Havells/Finolex/Polycab							
29	29	10.00	Numbers	2314.00	23140.00	AT Par	23140.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting triple pole and neutral distribution board (TPNDB) with door surface/flush mounted with 4 ways for incoming and 12 ways for outgoing SP/TP MCB's on iron frame/laminated board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB Make: Legrand/Havells/L&T							
30	30	8.00	Numbers	1495.00	11960.00	AT Par	11960.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) with door surface/flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming and 10 ways for outgoing SP MCB's on iron frame/laminated board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB Make: Legrand/Havells/L&T							
31	31	15.00	Numbers	1286.00	19290.00	AT Par	19290.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection and marking TPN MCB 63A, 10 kA Cseries in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB Make: Legrand/ Havells/L&T							
32	32	30.00	Numbers	472.00	14160.00	AT Par	14160.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection and marking DP MCB 16-32A, 10 kA B/C-series in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB Make: Legrand /Havells/L&T							
33	33	25.00	Numbers	177.00	4425.00	AT Par	4425.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection and marking SP MCB 16-32A, 10 kA Bseries in provided distributionboard as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBMake: Legrand /Havells/L&T							
34	34	2.00	Numbers	11932.00	23864.00	AT Par	23864.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of 4-way Vertical Load line DB fitted with Busbars, Neutral Links and Blanking Plates suitable for 4 pole MCCB as incoming and 12 ways for MCBs as outgoing with all necessary material and labor complete. Make: L&T/Legrand/ Havells							
35	35	2.00	Numbers	78000.00	156000.00	AT Par	156000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying, installing, testing & commissioning of ETC Solar water heating system without heat exchanger type of 500 LPD capacity as per relevant IS specification							
36	36	1000.00	Litre	6.43	6430.00	AT Par	6430.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Water storage tanks: Providing and placing on terrace /staging (at all heights) polyethylene water storage tank ISI:12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and over flow pipes but with out fittings and the base support tank.							
37	37	200.00	Kg	118.00	23600.00	AT Par	23600.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Mounting structures for tanks and Solar Water Heaters: Design and fabrication and supply of iron work for mounting of 2000 L water storage tank mentioned above consisting of various section of iron work including cutting, bending, drilling, welding, reveting with one coats of red oxide paint and two coats of enamel paints including fasteners as per site condition.							

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

38	38	80.00	Metre	522.00	41760.00	AT Par	41760.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> 40 mm Water pipe: Supplying and erecting 32/40 mm (ID/OD) poly ethelene composite pipe duly jointed by compression/crimp fitted accessories, with internal as well as external end sealing arrangement.							
39	39	160.00	Metre	373.00	59680.00	AT Par	59680.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> 32 mm Water pipe: Supplying and erecting 25/32 mm (ID/OD) poly ethelene composite pipe duly jointed by compression/crimp fitted accessories, with internal as well as external end sealing arrangement.							
40	40	14.00	Numbers	425.00	5950.00	AT Par	5950.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Taps: Providing and fixing 15 mm bathroom Brass tap and testing of joints complete.							
41	41	4.00	Numbers	760.00	3040.00	AT Par	3040.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Gate Valve: Providing and fixing 40 mm PP-R Gate Valve fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply and testing of joints complete.							
42	42	2.00	Numbers	489.00	978.00	AT Par	978.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Non return valve: Providing and fixing gun metal non - return valve of 40 mm nominal bore approved quality (screwed end).							
43	43	3.00	cum	4837.00	14511.00	AT Par	14511.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing cement concrete for foundation or for concrete filling in 1:3:6 ratio with 20 to 25 mm. stone metal duly plastered with necessary curing for solar water heaterpanel/Tank mounting structures or any other purposes as per site condition and as directed by site engineer.							
44	44	1.00	Numbers	735000.00	735000.00	AT Par	735000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying, erecting and commissioning of diesel generating set with alternator of 100 kVA output continuous rating, 3 Phase, 415 V,50c/s 0.8 p.f. AC a totally enclosed aircooled /liquid cooled multicylinder diese lengine developing suitable BHP at 1500rpm along with standard accessories including AMF panel as per prescribed specification.							
45	45	4.00	Numbers	11181.00	44724.00	AT Par	44724.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing comprising of Electrode of 17.2 mm diameterLow Carbon Steel with 250-micron molecular copper bonded earthing rod of Length 3m along with 25 kg Carbon based environment friendly back fill ground enhancing compound required to fill up the excavated earth with required quantity complete as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/PE/SPEC/PS/0109(Rev.0)- 2008							
46	46	30.00	Metre	89.00	2670.00	AT Par	2670.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, laying, welding, and connection of GI Flat of size 25x3 mm from earth pit with GI nut Bolt suitable size.							
47	47	10.00	Metre	1186.00	11860.00	AT Par	11860.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 25 x 3 mm EC grade copper strip for connecting earth terminal to the bus bar in for maintenance earthing as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/PE/SPEC/PS/0109(Rev.0)-2008 (Amdt. 1) or latest.							
48	48	2.00	Numbers	8850.00	17700.00	AT Par	17700.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of Water dispenser							
49	49	8.00	Numbers	1746.00	13968.00	AT Par	13968.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection and marking 2P RCCB 32A, 30 mA in provided distribution board as per specification Make:Legrand/Havells/L&T or similar							
50	50	6.00	Numbers	800.00	4800.00	AT Par	4800.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of Water proof Curve 6W Led Mirror Wall Light for Bathroom in approved manner with necessary accessories and labor complete.							
51	51	10.00	Numbers	3498.38	34983.80	AT Par	34983.80	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of earth electrode as per the enclosed specification							
52	52	200.00	Kg	237.00	47400.00	AT Par	47400.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing sheet metal work in CRCA sheet with fabrication of boxes panel boards etc. including cutting,bending, drilling, welding,riveting etc. treated with anti-rust treatment and duly power coated as per the above specification.							
53	53	20.00	Kg	1076.00	21520.00	AT Par	21520.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting of any size electrolyte copper patti or bar in bus bar chamber / in panel or any other purpose,500 V with require capacity with 99.9% copper purity with fixing arrangement (like lug orbottle type lug) to both theend with high grade polyolefin insulation sleeve complete.							
54	54	1.00	Numbers	18804.00	18804.00	AT Par	18804.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of Microprocessor Release 200-250 A ; 4Pole, MCCB suitable for operation at 415V,50 Hz 3 Phase AC supply in LT Panel with supply of all connected accessories and allied materials as per specification attached.Make: L&T/Legrand/Havells Or Similar							

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

55	55	4.00	Numbers	3075.00	12300.00	AT Par	12300.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing testing and commissioning of 4 Pole MCCB 100A suitable for operation on 415V, 50 Hz 3 Phase AC supply in LT Panel with supply of all connected accessories.							
56	56	4.00	Numbers	2967.00	11868.00	AT Par	11868.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing testing and commissioning of 4 Pole MCCB 63A suitable for operation on 415V, 50 Hz 3Phase AC supply in LT Panel with supply of all connected accessories and allied materials as per specification attached. Make:L&T/Legrand/Havells Or Similar.							
57	57	8.00	Numbers	2317.00	18536.00	AT Par	18536.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 40 W LED type weather proof street light fitting complete with all accessories and conforming to specification Make: Bajaj/Havells/ Philips							
58	58	2.00	Numbers	305.00	610.00	AT Par	610.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting selector switch suitable for voltmeter/ammeter for 3 phase AC supply 500/1000V, 50Hz, on provided box/ panel and duly connecting with necessaryPVC wire leads and lugs.							
59	59	2.00	Set	417.00	834.00	AT Par	834.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply & provision of 3 Nos RYB indication lamps of LED type including with all connected accessories complete.							
60	60	6.00	Numbers	836.00	5016.00	AT Par	5016.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting LT current transformer with bar primary 50/5 to 1000/5 ratio with 15 VA burden erected in provided CRCA box duly secured with insulating materials connected to the meter with test certificates.							
61	61	2.00	Numbers	1296.00	2592.00	AT Par	2592.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting panel mounting type digital ammeter having three and half digit LED display, external CT operated, calibrated for 0 to 1000A AC supply with necessary PVC wire leads and lugs and mounting hardware on provided panel complete with calibration certificate from manufacturer.(suitable to operate on 500V)							
62	62	2.00	Numbers	1243.00	2486.00	AT Par	2486.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and erecting panel mounting type digital voltmeter having Three and half digit LED display, calibrated for 0-750V AC suitable to operate on 500V AC supply with necessary PVC wire leads and lugs and mounting hardware on provided panel complete with calibration certificate from manufacturer.(suitable to operate on 500V)							
63	63	4.00	Numbers	8507.00	34028.00	AT Par	34028.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 4 DIGIT EARTH RESISTANCE METER Make : WACO MEASURABLE RANGES - 1 TO 1999 OHM, MEASURABLE EARTH VOLTAGE RESOLUTION- 1000 Volts. Make - Fluke, Metravi & Rishab OR simi							
64	64	2.00	Numbers	3250.00	6500.00	AT Par	6500.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Digital clamp on meter 3 1/2 digit Make: Motwane make model No. DCM30A							
65	65	1.00	Numbers	49900.00	49900.00	AT Par	49900.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of digital insulation tester 5000 V, 0-1000 G. Ohms. uses test voltages of 500V 1000V, 2500V and 5000V as per specification attached. Make: Rishab/Stanlay/Meco							
66	66	2.00	Numbers	500.00	1000.00	AT Par	1000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Sound level Meter/Noise level Meter 30 -130 decibel detailed specifications are attached. Make Metravi or similar							
67	67	3.00	Numbers	3067.00	9201.00	AT Par	9201.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Digital Lux meter with 3-1/2 digits LCD readings with maximum value 19999 digital lux meter with lux measuring range scale:01.-19990 . Make: KUSAM-MECO/FLUKE/HTC & METRAVI							
68	68	3.00	Numbers	6490.00	19470.00	AT Par	19470.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Metravi Air Velocity Vane Anemometer Minimum measurable air velocity 0.1 m/s and maximum 20m/s, Display LCD, resolution 0.1 m/s, accuracy +-3%. Make Metravi or similar							
69	69	100.00	Metre	409.00	40900.00	AT Par	40900.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 4 core 10 sq mm copper cables XLPE insulated, cores laid up, PVC inner sheathed unarmoured 650/1100V grade as per IS 7098(Part 1) 1988							
70	70	500.00	Metre	674.00	337000.00	AT Par	337000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of 4 core 120 sq mm cross linked polyethylene (XLPE) insulated LT UG cable, PVC outer sheathed, armoured with galvanized round steel wire or steel strip and with aluminium conductor suitable for rated voltage at 1100 volts grade and conforming to IS:7098 (Part-1)/ 1988 with am dt. no. 1,2 & 3 (reaffirmed 2005) or latest. Make:Polycab/Finecab Finolex / Kenter/Havells							
	71	200.00	Metre	317.00	63400.00	AT Par	63400.00	

**NAANED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

71	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of ISI marked 4 core 50 sq mm cross linked polyethylene (XLPE) insulated LT UG cable, PVC outer sheathed, armoured with galvanized round steel wire or steel strip and with aluminium conductor suitable for rated voltage at 1100 volts grade and conforming to IS:7098(Part-1)/1988 witham dt. no. 1,2 & 3 (reaffirmed 2005) or latest. Make: Polycab/ Finecab/ Finolex/Kenter/Havells						
72	72	700.00	Metre	12.45	8715.00	AT Par	8715.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and running of 8 SWG GI wire is to be laid for earth continuity.						
73	73	300.00	Metre	216.00	64800.00	AT Par	64800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Cutting of esphated road/concrete/cement /under the track etc., and excavation of cable trench 30 cm widex 90cm deep oad etc., for laying of HT/LT UG cable. After laying of cable the trench should be brought to its original position by providing tar/ concrete/cement as per the site conditions and asper directions of Rly.Engineer.						
74	74	200.00	Metre	331.00	66200.00	AT Par	66200.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of HDPE pipe of PE-80 grade in PN-4 outer dia of HDPE pipe 110 mm (nearest 4"" dia) and wall thickness minimum 4.1 mm maximum 4.3mm with ""T' joints, bends, elbows etc.including all other connected accessories. Make: M/s.Sudhakar/ Nagarjuna polymer /Nandi /Plasto						
75	75	100.00	Metre	132.00	13200.00	AT Par	13200.00
	<b>Description:-</b> "Supply, erecting and laying of HDPE pipe of PE-80 grade in PN-4 outer dia of HDPE pipe 63 mm (nearest 2"" dia) and wall thickness minimum 2.5 mm maximum 2.8mm with ""T' joints, bends, elbows etc.including all other connected accessories.Make: M/s.Sudhakar/ Nagarjunapolymer/Nandi/Plasto						
76	76	2.00	Numbers	33229.00	66458.00	AT Par	66458.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing, installation and commissioning of stainless steel sand/mud proof submersible pump of 3 HP vertical type energy efficient submersible pump Make: Crompton Greaves/ Crompton/Waterman/CRI/Kirloskar						
77	77	2.00	Numbers	35010.00	70020.00	AT Par	70020.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing, installation and commissioning of stainless steel sand/mud proof submersible pump of 3 phase 5HP vertical type energy efficient submersible pump Make: Crompton Greaves/Crompton/Waterman/CRI/Kirloskar.						
78	78	2.00	Set	16069.00	32138.00	AT Par	32138.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing, installation and commissioning of Fully Automatic(dry run protection,single phase prevention, overload protection etc.) Star Delta Starter 415v, 3ph 50Hz AC Supply up to 10 hp. Make:Havells/Crompton Greaves//L&T/Siemens						
79	79	400.00	Metre	95.00	38000.00	AT Par	38000.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, laying, connecting and commissioning of 3 core 4 Sq.mm copper flat cable.						
80	80	2.00	Set	7657.00	15314.00	AT Par	15314.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing, installation and commissioning of DOL Starter for three phase 3 HP Submerssible pump Make: Havells/L&T or similar						

**3. ITEM BREAKUP**

No item break up added
------------------------

**4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS**

**Special Technical Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	a) Electrical License: The tenderer shall possess a valid Electrical Contractor License, issued by any State Government or Union Territory Administration, authorizing execution of electrical works up to 650 V. The contractor shall have in his employment or shall engage a person holding a valid certificate of competency issued by any State Government or Union Territory Administration for supervision of electrical works up to 650 V. Offers not accompanied by a valid Electrical Contractor License and requisite Supervisor competency for works up to 650 V shall be summarily rejected. Note: In case of expiry of validity of license during contract, the contractor should renew the license so that it is always valid during contract.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:**

S.No.	Description
-------	-------------

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

**Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.**

S.No.	Description
1	<b>Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.</b> Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. ( <a href="#">Click here</a> to download the Format of Self Certification)

## 5. COMPLIANCE

### Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
2	Tenderer /s are required to submit a scanned / attested copy of following information along with their tender- 1. Bank Account No 2. Name of Bank 3. Indian Financial System Code {IFSC} 4.PAN No 5. Tenderers Contact No Contractor should provide firms PAN, issued by Income Tax Department with his quote or within 30 {Thirty} days of award of contract. No payment will be released without submission of PAN. All taxes including surcharge and cess shall be recovered from his payment as per tax provisions in vogue.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

### General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer shall thoroughly go through the entire tender document and strictly adhere the instructions and directions given at different pages.	No	No	Not Allowed

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** NED-E-08-2026-27

**Closing Date/Time:** 09/07/2026 15:00

1.1	It is responsibility of the tenderer that they ensure to see any corrigendum of the tender to check the corrigendum on the website from time to time.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	All the required/supporting documents should be scanned and uploaded.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	In case the date of closing mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender is declared a holiday/bandh/strike etc. on any account, the date of closing tender online will not be changed as the application in the website of IREPS does not permit submission of any offer after closing date and time of the tender. However, opening of tenders online will be on any convenient day after the closing date/time of tenders.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	Opening of e-tender online:- The e-tenders will be opened online using the IREPS portal. No representative is required to be present for opening of tender and taking notes of rates quoted and ranking as the complete details of rates etc. of all the bidders shall be available to the bidders in the website after the opening of the tender.	No	No	Not Allowed

**Undertakings**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/ We have visited the works site and I /We am /are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/We have read the various conditions to tender attached/referred to in this tender and agree to abide by the said conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed

**6. Documents attached with tender**

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC2022works.pdf	GCC works 2022
2	GCCCorrectionSlips1to11_compressed.pdf	ACS 1 to 11 to GCC 2022
3	TechCircular05-2022provisionofearthelectrodesearthing3_compressed_1.pdf	Earth Pit Specification
4	TenderNo.NED-E-08-2025-2630bedRRatMUE.pdf	TB 08 202627 Running Room MUE

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**Signed By:** SREENIVASA RAO PILLI

**Designation :** Sr.DEE/M/NED